PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew A. Cordivari	05/01/2007
Vassili Gotsko	03/29/2007
Timothy J. Hagan	03/29/2007
Frank J. Karpowicz	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1199 Chillicothe Road
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11670214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edougherty@larsonnewman.com

Correspondent Name: LARSON NEWMAN ABEL POLANSKY & WHITE, LLP

Address Line 1: 5914 West Courtyard Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Abel

Total Attachments: 4

500289613

source=1035-O4547-US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=1035-O4547-US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1035-O4547-US_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=1035-O4547-US_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0962

.H \$40.00

____СН <u>\$</u>4

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

I, an ASSIGNOR named	l below,		
	tthew A. Cordivari Vassili Gotsko Timothy J. Hagan Frank J. Karpowicz	of of of of	Succasunna, NJ 07876, USA
hereby sell, assign and to	ransfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	Saint-Gobain Perf Corporation, havin Road, Aurora, Oh	ng a	ance Plastics Corporation, a California principal place of business at 1199 Chillicothe 202, USA,
its successors, assigns as world, including all righ	nd legal representation to claim priority,	ves, i	my entire right, title and interest throughout the d to the invention(s) disclosed in:
☐ U.S. Patent A☐ U.S. Provisio ☐ U.S. Applica	Application executed on al Application tion No.: 11/670,21	l on _ <u>4</u> , fil	or about the date of this Assignment, or ed on February 1, 2007, filed on
ENTITLED:	SHAPED COME THEREOF, and		TES AND METHOD OF MAKING ng as
INVENTOR(S):	Matthew A. Cord Karpowicz	ivari	; Vassili Gotsko; Timothy J. Hagan; and Frank J
and foreign applications said invention(s), include and extensions thereof,	s (including internati ling divisions, contination and in and to any and the angle angle and the angle angle and the angle angle and the angle angle angle and the angle a	onal nuati d all	e and interest in and to any and all United States, regional and foreign national applications) for ons, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes patents of every country or region that may be s), including any reissues and reexaminations
application number and	filing date be insert	ed he	his Assignment, I authorize and request that the ere, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE claim all rights of priori	to apply for patents ty without further a	of fouthor	oreign countries for said invention(s), and to rization from me.
I agree to execute any a foreign applications (in-	nd all papers useful cluding internationa	in co l, reg	onnection with any and all United States and ional, and foreign national applications), and

Page 1 of 3

generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at

Attorney Docket No.: 1035-O4547-US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

•	1,200_7 by 2	Matthew 11. Coldivati
Witnessed on	1,200 <u>7</u> by <u>Ma</u>	Witness Signature
Executed on	, 200 by	Vassili Gotsko
H		Witness Signature
Executed on	, 200 by	Timothy J. Hagan
Witnessed on	, 200 by	Witness Signature

REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on	_, 200 by	Matthew A. Cordivari
Witnessed on	, 200 b	Witness Signature

Executed on March 29, 2007 by March 29,
Witnessed on 3/2/07, 200_ by Witness Signature
withess signature

Executed on $3/29$, 200_7 by	Timothy J. Hagan
Witnessed on 3/2/17, 200_ by _	Witness Signature

Executed on 3/29/07, 2007 by Frank Margocia, Frank J. Karpowick.

Witnessed on 3/29/07, 200 by Witness Signature

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 1035-O4547-US

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0966